Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Doron Nevo	11/09/2008
Moshe Oron	11/06/2008
Ram Oron	11/06/2008
Boaz Nemet	11/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KiloLambda Technologies, Ltd.	
Street Address:	22a Raoul Valenberg Street	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 58089	
City:	Tel Aviv	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	61580	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12302448

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500718548

Fax Number: (215)751-2205

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 751-2357

Email: jkluger@schnader.com Correspondent Name: Joan T. Kluger, Esq.

Address Line 1: Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP

Address Line 2: 1600 Market Street, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3006968-0005-PCT-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maria V. Thompson

PATENT

REEL: 021911 FRAME: 0588

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_3006968_0005_PCT_US#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021911 FRAME: 0589

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

Doron Nevo, having an address of 15 Yaakov Hazan Street, 43563, Ra'anana ISRAEL, Moshe Oron, having an address of 26 Bussel Street, 76404 Rehovot, ISRAEL,

Ram Oron, having an address of 7a Shikmim Street, 74064 Nes Ziona, ISRAEL, and

Boaz Nemet, having an address of 17 Shor Street, 62961, Tel-Aviv, ISRAEL

(hereinafter referred to as "the Undersigned"), having made an invention entitled Optically Driven Antenna, for which PCT patent application PCT/IL2007/000643 and Israeli patent application 176000 have been filed, and for which a patent application is to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and for which we authorize the attorney of record to enter the serial number and filing date herein.

Serial Number 12/302,448 ; Filing Date November 25, 2008

WHEREAS. KiloLambda Technologies, Ltd., a Company formed under the laws of Israel, having an address of 22a Raoul Valenberg Street, P.O. Box 58089, 61580 Tel Aviv, ISRAEL, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issuing for said invention.

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assigned the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, including said patent application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said invention, and all letters patent and reissues thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

It is agreed that the Undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee, or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Undersigned have knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. These obligations shall apply to all of the Undersigned both individually and collectively.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the Undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

Merav Lahat	y and officers great are	tree and clear of any encumbrar
Winess Merov Lakal	Doron Nevo	Nov 9 , 200 8
Merav Lahat	Moshe Oron	Dare Not 6 2001
Merav Lahat	Ram Grow	Date
Witness	Boaz Nemet	Date

PATENT REEL: 021911 FRAME: 0590

RECORDED: 12/02/2008